AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES No. 23-175
CITY OF GRANTS PASS, OREGON,
Petitioner,
v.
GLORIA JOHNSON, ET AL., ON BEHALF OF THEMSELVES AND ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED,
Respondents.
X
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
I. Mariana Braylovskiy, being duly sworn according to law and be

I, Mariana Braylovskiy, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae.

That on the 3rd day of April, 2024, I served the within *Brief of Amici Curiae Corporation for Supportive Housing, et al. in Support of Respondents* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Theane D. Evangelis
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Attorneys for Petitioner
333 South Grand Ave
Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 229-7000
tevangelis@gibsondunn.com

Kelsi Brown Cockran
Institute for Constitutional Advocacy & Protection
Attorneys for Respondents
600 New Jersey Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 661-6728
kbc74@georgetown.edu

Elizabeth Prelogar Solicitor General United States Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20530-0001 (202) 514-2203 SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, through FedEx Overnight Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within *Brief of Amici Curiae Corporation for Supportive Housing, et al. in Support of Respondents* through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 3rd day of April, 2024.

Mariana Braylovsby

Mariana Braylovskiy

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3rd day of April, 2024.

MARIANNA BUFFOLINO

Notary Public State of New York No. 01BU6285846 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires July 15, 2025 #328426